Andrea M. Fackler

Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service State Regulation and Rates T 502-627-3442 | F 502-627-3213 andrea.fackler@lge-ku.com



VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8294 RECEIVED DEC 08 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

December 8, 2023

Re: <u>Electronic Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company for Renewal and Proposed</u> <u>Modifications of Its Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism</u>

Dear Ms. Bridwell,

Enclosed please find and accept a notice of election to use electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. No later than December 29, 2023, Louisville Gas and Electric Company intends to file to renew and propose modifications to its Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism tariff.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

L. facille

Sincerely,

Andrea M. Fackler

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Louisville Gas and Electric Company gives notice of its intent to file an application for Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism with the Public Service Commission no later than December 29, 2023 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.					
	Lou	isville Gas and Electric Company further	states that:		
1.		requests that the Public Service Commission oplication and advise it of that number as soon as		Yes	No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				X
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
		Name	Electronic Mail Address		
		Andrea M. Fackler	andrea.fackler@lge-ku.com		
		Allyson K. Sturgeon	asturgeon@pplweb.com		
		Robert M. Conroy	robert.conroy@lge-ku.com		
6.	6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
	Signed dan Jackler Name: Andrea M. Fackler				
	Title: Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service				
			Address: 220 West Main Street		
			Louisville, KY 40202		
			Telephone Number: 502-627-3442		